

IN THE SPECIAL COURT OF PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM
SEXUAL OFFENCES (POCSO), RAMPURHAT, BIRBHUM
Special Case (POCSO) No.74/2021 (CIS No. 75/2021)

Order No. 20

15.12.2022

Accused College Sk. and Ashok Mal on CB are present.

Accused Munna Sk. @ Rahul is absent and Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a petition for condonation of his absence.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

The unexecuted warrant of arrest against College Sk. is received. Let it be kept with the record.

Accused Kalimuddin Sk. and Soheli Sk. are still at large.

No E/R of W/A is received against these two accused persons.

In this circumstances case is adjourned.

Fix 17.3.23 for appearance of accused College Sk. and Ashok Mal and Munna Sk. @ Rahul and E/R of W/A against accused Kalimuddin Sk. and Soheli Sk.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judge, Spl. Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhum.

Judge, Spl. Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhum.
JO Code-WB00770