

Sessions Case No. 74 of 2021 (CIS NO.75/2021)
CNR NO.WBBB05-000393-2021

Order No.25
21-02-2024

Accused Ashok Mal and Kaleg Sk on C.B are present. Ld. Lawyer for accused is present. No E.R of W.A received against accused Kalimuddin Sk and Sohel Sk.

Record shows accused Sohel Sk and Kalimuddin Sk are at large since 22-07-2022 and in spite of issuing several reminders they are yet to be brought on record. Even no report is received from the concerned P.S in respect of their absconsion. As such I/C Rampurhat is directed to find out the whereabouts of W/A pending against accused Sohel Sk and Kalimuddin Sk and to execute the same on or before the date fixed in default law will proceed in its own way. In this circumstance case is adjourned.

Fix 04-06-2024 for appearance of accused Ashok Mal and Kaleg Sk and E.R of W/A against accused Sohel Sk and Kalimuddin Sk.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Rampurhat P.S for his information and compliance.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum,
J.O Code WB00770

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code WB00770