

Sessions Case No. 74 of 2021 (CIS NO.75 /2021)  
CNR NO.WBBB05-000393-2021

Order No.27  
01-03-2024

Accused Sohel Sk is produced from J.C who has been detained in connection with Rampurhat P.S case No. 432 of 2023 dated 22-12-2023 under Section 399/402 of IPC and on the prayer of I.O production warrant was issued against this accused on 27-02-2024 and in compliance of said order Controller, Sub-Correctional Home, Rampurhat produced accused before this Court. He is taken into custody in connection with this case and remanded to J.C till date.

No bail petition files and none moves on behalf of accused.

To 04-06-2024 for production of accused Sohel Sk, appearance of accused Ashok Mal and Koleg Sk and E/R of W.A against accused Kalimuddin Sk.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Rampurhat, Birbhum,  
J.O Code WB00770

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Rampurhat, Birbhum  
J.O Code WB00770